Designed within a product line for processing industrial measures:
pressure, temperature, speed, power, intensiveness, voltage,
frequency..., the series TMLB ARDETEM or LBTN (SFERE) is
declined in 6 ranges of instruments for AC measurement.
•    Voltage            TMLB-V/VLBTN
•    Current           Internal shunt           TMLB-A/ALBTN
                              External shunt         TMLB-AS/ALBTN-S
•    Active power for single-phase network

 2     : High Voltage
 3     : Low Voltage
♦ Ordering examples:
For a 3-phase 4 wire balanced power converter ( broad
band ) with input on external shunt and 230 Vac power sup-
ply, request the reference:
TMLB-WS1/4 2 (ARDETEM) / WLBTN-S1/4 2 (SFERE)
For a true RMS measure current converter with input on
internal shunt and 24 Vdc power supply, request the
reference :
TMLB-A 3 (ARDETEM / ALBTN 3 (SFERE)
 Coding
This appliance is designed for industrial applications. It has to be
installed in an electrical cabinet, or equivalent.
Voltage
TMLB-V/VLBTN
-
- -
-
-
TMLB-A/ALBTN
TMLB-AS/ALBTN-S
TMLB-WC/WLBTN-C
TMLB-WCS/WLBTN-CS
TMLB-W1/WLBTN-1
TMLB-WS1/WLBTN-S1
TMLB-W1/3/WLBTN-1/3
TMLB-WS1/3/
WLBTN-S1/3
TMLB-W1/4/WLBTN-1/4
TMLB-WS1/4/
WLBTN-S1/4
Current Active power
Version with external
shunt for current circuit
Coding
Power draw
Frequency
perma-
nent
instant
Overload
Nominal current IEN
Nominal voltage
UEN
Network
0-10V to 0-750V
(specify on order)
10 IEN / 10 s.
0.5 VA max.
1.5 IEN1,2 UEN
2 UEN / 10 s.
0.6 VA max.
1 or 5 A (specify)     0-100 mA à 0-5 A (on request)     0-100 mV on external shunt
0-10 V to 0 - 750 V (specify on order)
Voltage circuit: 1,3 KΩ / V   Current circuit: 100mV shunt
1.2 UEN measurable,
1.5 IEN measurable
2 UEN / 10 s,
10 IEN / 10 s
DC to 10kHz (f > 10 kHz, consult)
Single phase 3-phase balanced 3w 3-phase balanced 4w DC
IN
PU
T
Other features : consult.
Current                  0-20mA, 4/20mA, Lr* < 750Ω
    bidirectionnal    ±20 mA,              Lr* < 320Ω
2 Versions:            High Voltage or Low Voltage
                             (specify on order)
High Voltage           90...270 VAC      50/60/400 Hz